

Title: Temporary Agency Usage

---

Reference Number: RDF1047-22

Date of Response: 09/12/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

- All the supplier names who supplied temporary staff to yourselves in the dates between 05 April 2021 and 04 April 2022?*

Answer: Please see below for Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Eastern and Northern Services).

**Eastern Services:**

ACORN RECRUITMENT LTD
AGE UK EXETER
AGENCY ASSISTANCE
AGITO MEDICAL A/S
ATHONA LTD
ATLANTIS MEDICAL
BERRY RECRUITMENT
BEST CONNECTION
BLUE ARROW
BUTLER ROSE
CONCEPT CARE SOLUTIONS LTD
DEVON DOCTORS LTD
EDUCATED RECRUITMENT LTD
ENFERM MEDICAL EMPLOYMENT AGENCY
EVERGOOD ASSOCIATES LTD
EXETER SUPPLY PARTNERSHIP
FIEVEL HEALTHCARE LTD
GLOBE LOCUMS LTD
HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD
HUNTER GATHERER AHP RESOURCING LTD
IMC LOCUMS LTD
IMG (INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE GROUP)
INTERACT NURSING
INTERACTION RECRUITMENT PLC
IT WORKS LIMITED
LAW MORGAN LTD
LIAISON TEMPRE DPS
LIAISON TEMPRE RFF
MANGO EVOLUTION LTD
MANPOWER UK LTD
MAXXIMA LTD (IML)
MAYDAY HEALTHCARE PLC

MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL LTD
MEDICS PRO LTD
MEDISERVICES HEALTHCARE LTD
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LIMITED
MERIDIAN BUSINESS SUPPORT
MSL HEALTHCARE LTD
NHS PROFESSIONALS LTD
NURSE PLUS AND CARER PLUS UK LTD
NURSELINE HEALTHCARE
PEOPLE SOURCE CONSULTING LTD
PIERS MEADOWS RECRUITMENT LTD
PULSE HEALTHCARE LTD
RANDSTAD CPE LIMITED
RECRUITMENT SOLUTIONS SW LTD
RED GROUP PERSONNEL LTD
REED SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD
RHL FM AND TECHNICAL LIMITED
RIG MEDICAL RECRUIT LTD
SANCTUARY PERSONNEL LTD
STAFFING PROFESSIONALS
TATE
THORNBURY NURSING SERVICES LTD
TOTAL ASSIST RECRUITMENT LTD
TOTAL TALENT MANAGEMENT (UK) LTD
TQR (TOTAL QUALITY RECRUITMENT)
UK RECRUITMENT CO LTD
VENN GROUP LIMITED
WESTBANK PRACTICE
YOUR WORLD NURSING
YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD

**Northern Services:**

Acorn Recruitment Ltd
Adecco UK Ltd
Anita Griggs
Ark Nursing & Care Agency
Athona Ltd
Bethesda Clinical Diagnostics Ltd
Blue Pelican Ltd
Braunton Care Ltd
Chapter Care
Combe Home Care Ltd
Complete Quality Care Ltd
Cordant People Recruitment Agency
Dacey Ltd
Day Webster Recruitment
Direct Medics
Doctors on Call
Driving Miss Daisy Barnstaple

Eclipse Care (Southwest) Ltd
Elective Services Ltd
Empire ML Limited
Exmoor Community Care
Fidelitas Consulting Ltd
First Care Ambulance
Fremington and District Taxis
Fresh Medical Recruitment
Fresh Recruitment Ltd
GI Cognition
Global Medics
Globe Locums Ltd
Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd
Hillrom
Holt Doctors
Home Instead Senior Care
ID Medical
InterAct Medical
Lakenham Residential Care Home
Litchdon Medical Centre
Locum People Ltd
Locum Vision
Locum X
Medacs Healthcare Plc
Medical 360 Ltd
MedicsPro Ltd
Medicure Professionals
Medilink Consulting
Mulholland Care Ltd
National Locums
NC Healthcare
Network Healthcare Professionals Limited
Newcross Healthcare Solutions Limited
Office Angels
Pathology Group
Peninsula Ultrasound Ltd
People Source Consulting Ltd
Pertemps Medical Ltd
Piers Meadows Recruitment Limited
Promedical Personnel Ltd
Prospero Recruitment Ltd
Provide Medical
Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd
RIG Locums Ltd
RIG Medical Recruit Ltd
RM Medics
Rural Care
Sanctuary Allied Health

Sanctuary Home Care
Sandhurst Residential Home
Seaview Haven
SmartSurvey (Smartline International Ltd
Somerset Care
Southwest Peninsula Bank
TFS Healthcare
The Pathology Group
Thornbury Nursing Services
Time 2 Care
Total Assist Med Ltd trading as T.A. Med
Total Assist Recruitment Ltd
Tripod Partners Limited
TXM Healthcare
Venn Group
Vranch House School
West Heanton Ltd
Your World Healthcare
Your World Recruitment Ltd

2. *The Actual spend value of each supplier in the above period?*

Answer: Please see below for Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Eastern and Northern Services).

Suppliers have been anonymised for commercial sensitivity reasons. This information is commercially sensitive and its release would, or would be likely to prejudice the commercial interests of the Trust.

In applying the exemption under Section 43(2) the Freedom of Information Act the Trust has balanced the public interest in withholding the information against the public interest in disclosure. The Trust has considered all the relevant factors in the public interest test and concluded that the benefit to the public in applying the exemption outweighs the public interest in releasing the information requested as a result of the prejudices and losses that would potentially affect the Trust and patients. As such the full information is being withheld under Section 43 (2).

**Eastern Services:**

Supplier 1	391
Supplier 2	728
Supplier 3	1,233
Supplier 4	1,368
Supplier 5	1,684
Supplier 6	2,507
Supplier 7	2,941
Supplier 8	3,710
Supplier 9	3,854
Supplier 10	5,000
Supplier 11	7,236
Supplier 12	7,411

Supplier 13	7,464
Supplier 14	9,935
Supplier 15	12,254
Supplier 16	13,281
Supplier 17	13,891
Supplier 18	15,197
Supplier 19	16,074
Supplier 20	17,080
Supplier 21	19,405
Supplier 22	25,045
Supplier 23	25,103
Supplier 24	34,378
Supplier 25	35,276
Supplier 26	35,706
Supplier 27	40,359
Supplier 28	44,039
Supplier 29	45,763
Supplier 30	45,991
Supplier 31	46,986
Supplier 32	48,366
Supplier 33	49,609
Supplier 34	52,935
Supplier 35	56,179
Supplier 36	60,587
Supplier 37	60,678
Supplier 38	61,934
Supplier 39	64,567
Supplier 40	64,725
Supplier 41	68,650
Supplier 42	77,779
Supplier 43	79,897
Supplier 44	81,634
Supplier 45	87,995
Supplier 46	89,652
Supplier 47	98,972
Supplier 48	105,304
Supplier 49	114,596
Supplier 50	118,233
Supplier 51	131,500
Supplier 52	144,182
Supplier 53	144,409
Supplier 54	180,570
Supplier 55	212,389
Supplier 56	592,274
Supplier 57	597,072
Supplier 58	723,641
Supplier 59	960,756
Supplier 60	1,071,370
Supplier 61	1,276,358
Supplier 62	2,339,489

**Northern Services:**

Supplier 1	10
Supplier 2	202
Supplier 3	216
Supplier 4	264
Supplier 5	290
Supplier 6	293
Supplier 7	324
Supplier 8	441
Supplier 9	456
Supplier 10	540
Supplier 11	547
Supplier 12	548
Supplier 13	865
Supplier 14	886
Supplier 15	1,035
Supplier 16	1,052
Supplier 17	1,320
Supplier 18	1,334
Supplier 19	1,490
Supplier 20	1,632
Supplier 21	1,650
Supplier 22	1,653
Supplier 23	1,667
Supplier 24	1,903
Supplier 25	2,097
Supplier 26	2,304
Supplier 27	3,300
Supplier 28	3,348
Supplier 29	3,403
Supplier 30	3,617
Supplier 31	4,216
Supplier 32	4,345
Supplier 33	4,446
Supplier 34	5,000
Supplier 35	5,319
Supplier 36	5,431
Supplier 37	5,865
Supplier 38	6,045
Supplier 39	6,259
Supplier 40	7,056
Supplier 41	7,546
Supplier 42	7,700
Supplier 43	9,576
Supplier 44	10,124
Supplier 45	13,225
Supplier 46	14,952
Supplier 47	16,664
Supplier 48	18,557
Supplier 49	22,462
Supplier 50	23,725
Supplier 51	25,338
Supplier 52	28,463

Supplier 53	29,262
Supplier 54	30,380
Supplier 55	31,881
Supplier 56	31,989
Supplier 57	32,602
Supplier 58	38,091
Supplier 59	39,363
Supplier 60	40,214
Supplier 61	41,030
Supplier 62	41,183
Supplier 63	44,687
Supplier 64	46,057
Supplier 65	46,263
Supplier 66	46,508
Supplier 67	47,286
Supplier 68	53,291
Supplier 69	57,526
Supplier 70	65,037
Supplier 71	75,034
Supplier 72	78,796
Supplier 73	142,154
Supplier 74	153,729
Supplier 75	169,565
Supplier 76	205,784
Supplier 77	226,923
Supplier 78	228,810
Supplier 79	247,456
Supplier 80	302,079
Supplier 81	391,570
Supplier 82	410,230
Supplier 83	544,012
Supplier 84	621,726

3. *The department where the largest proportion of spend was attributed to in the above period (if available)?*

Answer: Eastern Services: Radiology. Northern Services: General Medicine.

4. *Staff type that the largest proportion of spend was attributed to in the above period (if available)?*

Answer: Eastern Services: Registered Nursing Staff. Northern services: Consultants.